## 507262767 05/03/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COV

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7309688

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
SHENZHEN MALONG T	ECHNOLOG	IES CO., LTD.	02/16/2022			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	SHANGHA	SHANGHAI YUEPU INVESTMENT CENTER (LIMITED PARTNERSHIP)				
Street Address:	ROOM 368, SECTION 302, 211 FUTE NORTH ROAD					
Internal Address:	CHINA (SH	CHINA (SHANGHAI) PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE				
City:	SHANGHA	SHANGHAI				
State/Country:	CHINA					
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 10					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 167		04074				
Application Number: 1		46385				
Application Number: 10		10083				
Application Number: 1		26751				
Application Number:		30122				
Patent Number:		36024				
Patent Number:		24902				
Patent Number:		39452				
Patent Number:		55888				
Patent Number:	110	52180				
			1			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:						
-		e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
Phone:		) 370-7997				
/		les_ho@barron-young.com				
		P LTD.				
<b>Address Line 1:</b> 5465		5 LEGACY DRIVE, SUITE 650				
Address Line 4:	PLA	NO, TEXAS 75024				

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO			
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Executed assignment#page1.tif				
source=Executed assignment#page2.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This assignment is effective from Feb. 16, 2022 from Shenzhen Malong Technologies Co., Ltd., a company registered under the laws of China with address of Building 2, International Creative Park, Gongye East Street, Yantian District, 518081, Shenzhen, China (the "Assignor") to Shanghai Yuepu Investment Center (Limited Partnership), a company registered under the laws of China with address of Room 368, Section 302, 211 Fute North Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone, Shanghai, China (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Nos. 10.839,452, 11.055.888, 11.062.180, 10.824.902 and 10.636.024 (the "Patents") and Patent Application Nos. 29/730,122, 63/052,390, 16/846.385, 16/910.083, 16/704.074, 16/525.309 and 16/926,751 (the "Patent Applications").

The Assignee desire to acquire the Patents and Patent Applications described above.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, and the said patents/patent applications and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the said inventions in any country, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same priority rights derived from the said applications under Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

## PATENT REEL: 059786 FRAME: 0689

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written and as set forth below.

## Shenzhen Malong Technologies Co., Ltd.

Representat	ive of Assigne		<u>g Huang</u>
Signature:	Dingling	thorng	
mir at			
Title:	CEC	)	

Date: 2022. 2.16

Witness

By: <u>4hania Guo</u> (Signature) Name: Shania Guo (Type or Print)

Date: 2022.2.16

(US-01488231vI)

**RECORDED: 05/03/2022** 

 $\mathbf{2}$